

# MID-COUNTY COMMUNITY COUNCIL

PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING
6250 82ND AVE N,
PINELLAS PARK, FL 33781

### **Council Officers**

Richard Rock

Chair

Harold M. Paxton

Vice-Chair

Julianne Perez

Secretary

Carol Weideman

KidsFirst Representative

### **Council Members**

Cheko Carter

Carol Bumiller

Deputy C. Studt

Caterina Tassara

Keith Sabiel

Carlos Mercado

Cristine Britt

Fidel Johnson

Jeanne Lafler

Fred Green

Angel Addison

Helena Von Otto (Pending Board

Approval)

Brenda Carvalho (Pending Board

Approval)

#### Yaridis Garcia

Community Engagement Manager | 813.381.2407 ygarcia@jwbpinellas.org

# Juvenile Welfare Board of Pinellas County

14155 58th St. N., Ste. 100 Clearwater, FL 33760 P: 727.453.5600 F: 727.453.5610 JWBPinellas.org @JWBPinellas

# **AGENDA**

Meetings are the 1<sup>st</sup> Thursday of each month.

Thursday September 5, 2024 6:00-7:30 PM

- I. Call to Order- Richard Rock, Chair
- A. Welcome- Members & Guests
- B. Approval- April, June & July Minutes

# II. Open Agenda-Community Partners Updates

### III. Council Business

- Elections
- Community Events Funding
- Grand Families Event
- JWB Strategic Plan
- T-Shirts & Badges

### IV. JWB Updates

- Joint Community Executive Leadership Meeting
- Board & TRIM Hearing Meetings
- Turbo Babies
- Youth Leadership Committee

## **Future Meetings/Notices**

- JWB Board TRIM Hearing: Thursday September 12, 6:00-7:00 PM @ JWB 14155 58th Street N, Clearwater, FL 33760
- $\bullet~$  JWB Board Meeting: Monday September 23, 4:30-6:00 PM @ JWB 14155  $58^{\text{th}}$  Street N, Clearwater, FL 33760
- JWB Final TRIM Hearing: Monday September 23, 6:00 PM @ JWB 14155 58<sup>th</sup> Street N, Clearwater, FL 33760
- Mid-County Community Council: October 3, 6-7:30 PM @ Public Works Building

"Never doubt that a small group of thoughtful citizens can change the world. Indeed, it's the only thing that ever does." Margaret Mead,